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DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND LABOUR

GENERAL NOTICE 616 OF 2021

GENERAL NOTICE. ALGEMENE KENNISGEWINGS

DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND LABOUR

2021

NOTICE ON UPDATING OF BANKING DETAILS FOR OCCUPATIONAL INJURIES 
AND DISEASES RELATED CLAIMS

I, Vuyo Mafata, the Compensation Commissioner, hereby issue a notice in terms of 

section 6A (b) of the Compensation for Occupational Injuries and Diseases Act 130 of 

1993 as amended, to all beneficiaries of the Compensation Fund on the requirements 

for updating banking details in the payment of claims and claims related expenses. 

………………………………

V Mafata

Compensation Commissioner

Date: 

……………………

27 September 2021
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NOTICE ON UPDATING BANKING DETAILS FOR OCCUPATIONAL INJURIES AND DISEASES 

RELATED CLAIMS 

 

As part of the Compensation Fund’s efforts to strengthen systems of internal control 

the Fund will be implementing the Account Verification System (AVS). The purpose of 

the process is to ensure that monies are paid to the correct people and claims are 

processed and paid within a reasonable period of time.  

To this end we publish the required documents and process for clients in updating 

banking details with the Compensation Fund.  

 

Compensation Claims and Pensions 

1. Original WAC.33 form 

2. Stamped bank statement or bank letter not older than 3 months 

3. Certified copy of beneficiary ID  

4. Proof of address  

 

Medical Claims 

1. Original WAC.33 form 

2. Stamped bank statement or bank letter not older than 3 months 

3. Certified copy of Doctors ID or one doctor if it is a group practice 

4. Board of Healthcare Funders Form 

5. Proof of address or Practice letterhead 

6. Tax clearance certificate if the practice is VAT registered 

7. Power of attorney form if administered through a third party agent 
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RELATED CLAIMS 

CONTACT DETAILS 

Change of Banking Details: Medical Claims 

Gauteng MSPbankingdetailsGP@labour.gov.za 

Western Cape MSPbankingdetailsWC@labour.gov.za 

KwaZulu Natal MSPbankingdetailsKZN@labour.gov.za 

Eastern Cape MSPbankingdetailsEC@labour.gov.za 

Northern Cape MSPbankingdetailsNC@labour.gov.za 

Free State MSPbankingdetailsFS@labour.gov.za 

Mpumalanga MSPbankingdetailsMP@labour.gov.za 

Limpopo MSPbankingdetailsLP@labour.gov.za 

North West MSPbankingdetailsNW@labour.gov.za 

 

Change of Banking Details: Compensation Claims (Pensions, Permanent 
Disablement and Total Temporary Disablement (TTD) etc.) 

Gauteng Moses.Kau@labour.gov.za 
Elsie.Cavanagh@labour.gov.za 
Patricia.Mafata@labour.gov.za 

Western Cape Marina.Els@labour.gov.za 

KwaZulu Natal Nontsikelelo.Mhlonyane@labour.gov.za 
Chaplain.Lengolo@labour.gov.za  

Eastern Cape Tamsanqa.Mgudane@labour.gov.za 
Magugu.Khumalo@LABOUR.gov.za 
Mamsie.Kama@labour.gov.za 
Mkhululi.Manyika@labour.gov.za 

Northern Cape Jane.Maddocks @labour.gov.za 
Daniel.Abiel@labour.gov.za 

Free State Tobeka.nguza@labour.gov.za 
Seta.sibi@labour.gov.za 
Lancelot.tibana@labour.gov.za 

Mpumalanga Phindile.Babedi@labour.gov.za 
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Leah.Msiza@labour.gov.za 
Grace.Mtswene@labour.gov.za 

Limpopo victoria.mametja@labour.gov.za 
thalitha.monaheng@labour.gov.za 
Mamabu.sathekge@labour.gov.za 

North West Dennis.khunou@labour.gov.za 
Sylvia.malete@labour.gov.za 
Grace.sebati@labour.gov.za 

 

 

 


